Woodbury Litchfield Loop

Meet at Hollow Park, 35 Hollow Rd., Woodbury. From I-
84 Exit 15, head north on Rt. 6 for 4.8 miles, then left on Rt.
317 at the light. Next left on Hollow Rd. At the stop sign,
head almost straight into the park. The route is hilly with
many long, but not overly steep climbs until the last nine

miles, then is mostly downbhill. The route has 2,400 ft. of

elevation gain or 62 ft. of climbing per mile. There are no

other stores before Litchfield, so make sure you have
plenty of water. Map and GPX track (which shows the
former location of Stop & Shop):

http:/ /connect.garmin.com/activity /389744244

0.10
0.20
1.10
1.90
2.25

3.35
6.00
10.50
12.50
13.30

16.00
16.05
18.25
18.35
19.00
19.80
21.10
21.00
21.10
23.90
24.00
24.10
24.20
24.70

28.35
28.60
31.05
32.40
32.45
37.55
38.85
39.05
39.15
39.25

Left
Left
Right
Left
Straight

(Do not bear right on Jack’s Bridge Rd.!)

Left
Right
Right
Left
Bear Rt.

Right
Next left
Left
Next Rt.
Left
Bear Rt.
Bear Rt.
Right
Next left
Left
Right
Left

Left
Right

Straight
Straight
Straight
Right
Next left
Bear Rt.
Right
Next left
Straight
End

Route and cue sheet by Tom Ebersold, July 2017

Hollow Rd. at SS

Rt. 317 at SS

Westside Rd.

Westwood Rd. on downbhill
Westwood Rd. at Y-int.

Rt. 47 at SS

Nettleton Hollow Rd.

Rt. 109 East at SS

West Morris Rd.

West Morris Rd. at curve
(Smokey Hollow Rd. goes left)
Rt. 202 East at T-int.
Cathole Rd.

Litwin Rd. at T-int.
Headquarters Rd. at T-int.
Sawmill Rd. at SS

Milton Rd. at SS

Milton Rd. at Potash Rd. (dirt)
Maple St. at T-int.

Milton Rd.

Rt. 202 (West St.) at light
Stop & Shop: Food Stop
sidewalk along Rt. 202
Constitution Way at light
White Woods Rd. at T-int.
(becomes Alain White Rd.)
Rt. 61: watch for traffic on left
Rt. 61 at Rt. 109 light

Rt. 61 at Rt. 132 light
Flanders Rd. (at sharp curve)
Flanders Rd. at Thomson
Rt. 6 (Main St. N.) at SS

Rt. 317 at light

Hollow Rd. at curve
Hollow Park at SS

Hollow Park

Woodbury Litchfield Loop

Meet at Hollow Park, 35 Hollow Rd., Woodbury. From I-
84 Exit 15, head north on Rt. 6 for 4.8 miles, then left on Rt.
317 at the light. Next left on Hollow Rd. At the stop sign,
head almost straight into the park. The route is hilly with
many long, but not overly steep climbs until the last nine
miles, then is mostly downbhill. The route has 2,400 ft. of
elevation gain or 62 ft. of climbing per mile. There are no
other stores before Litchfield, so make sure you have
plenty of water. Map and GPX track (which shows the
former location of Stop & Shop):

http:/ /connect.garmin.com/activity /389744244

0.10 Left Hollow Rd. at SS

0.20 Left Rt. 317 at SS

1.10 Right  Westside Rd.

1.90 Left Westwood Rd. on downhill

2.25 Straight Westwood Rd. at Y-int.

(Do not bear right on Jack’s Bridge Rd.!)

3.35 [Left Rt. 47 at SS

6.00 Right  Nettleton Hollow Rd.

10.50 Right Rt. 109 East at SS

12.50 Left West Morris Rd.

13.30 Bear Rt. West Morris Rd. at curve
(Smokey Hollow Rd. goes left)

16.00 Right  Rt. 202 East at T-int.

16.05 Next left Cathole Rd.

18.25 Left Litwin Rd. at T-int.

18.35 Next Rt. Headquarters Rd. at T-int.

19.00 Left Sawmill Rd. at SS

19.80 Bear Rt. Milton Rd. at SS

21.10 Bear Rt. Milton Rd. at Potash Rd. (dirt)

21.00 Right  Maple St. at T-int.

21.10 Next left Milton Rd.

23.90 Left Rt. 202 (West St.) at light

24.00 Right  Stop & Shop: Food Stop

2410 Left sidewalk along Rt. 202

24.20 Left Constitution Way at light

24.70 Right  White Woods Rd. at T-int.
(becomes Alain White Rd.)

28.35 Straight Rt. 61: watch for traffic on left

28.60 Straight Rt. 61 at Rt. 109 light

31.05 Straight Rt. 61 atRt. 132 light

32.40 Right  Flanders Rd. (at sharp curve)

32.45 Next left Flanders Rd. at Thomson

37.55 Bear Rt. Rt. 6 (Main St. N.) at SS

38.85 Right  Rt. 317 atlight

39.05 Nextleft Hollow Rd. at curve

39.15 Straight Hollow Park at SS

39.25 End Hollow Park

Route and cue sheet by Tom Ebersold, July 2017



