Woodbury Litchfield Loop

Meet at Hollow Park, 35 Hollow Rd., Woodbury. From I-84 Exit 15, head north on Rt. 6 for 4.8 miles, then left on Rt. 317 at the light. Next left on Hollow Rd. At the stop sign, head almost straight into the park. The route is hilly with many long, but not overly steep climbs until the last nine miles, then is mostly downhill. The route has 2,400 ft. of elevation gain or 62 ft. of climbing per mile. There are no other stores before Litchfield, so make sure you have plenty of water. Map and GPX track (which shows the former location of Stop & Shop):

http://connect.garmin.com/activity/389744244

0.10	Left	Hollow Rd. at SS
0.20	Left	Rt. 317 at SS
1.10	Right	Westside Rd.
1.90	Left	Westwood Rd. on downhill
2.25	Straight	Westwood Rd. at Y-int.
		ear right on Jack's Bridge Rd.!)
3.35	Left	Rt. 47 at SS
6.00	Right	Nettleton Hollow Rd.
10.50	Right	Rt. 109 East at SS
12.50	Left	West Morris Rd.
13.30	Bear Rt.	West Morris Rd. at curve
		(Smokey Hollow Rd. goes left)
16.00	Right	Rt. 202 East at T-int.
16.05	Next left	Cathole Rd.
18.25	Left	Litwin Rd. at T-int.
18.35	Next Rt.	Headquarters Rd. at T-int.
19.00	Left	Sawmill Rd. at SS
19.80	Bear Rt.	Milton Rd. at SS
21.10	Bear Rt.	Milton Rd. at Potash Rd. (dirt)
21.00	Right	Maple St. at T-int.
21.10	Next left	Milton Rd.
23.90	Left	Rt. 202 (West St.) at light
24.00	Right	Stop & Shop: Food Stop
	Left	sidewalk along Rt. 202
24.20	Left	Constitution Way at light
24.70	Right	White Woods Rd. at T-int.
		(becomes Alain White Rd.)
28.35	Straight	Rt. 61: watch for traffic on left
28.60	Straight	Rt. 61 at Rt. 109 light
31.05	Straight	Rt. 61 at Rt. 132 light
32.40	Right	Flanders Rd. (at sharp curve)
32.45	Next left	Flanders Rd. at Thomson
37.55	Bear Rt.	Rt. 6 (Main St. N.) at SS
38.85	Right	Rt. 317 at light
39.05	Next left	
39.15	Straight	Hollow Park at SS
39.25	End	Hollow Park

Woodbury Litchfield Loop

Meet at Hollow Park, 35 Hollow Rd., Woodbury. From I-84 Exit 15, head north on Rt. 6 for 4.8 miles, then left on Rt. 317 at the light. Next left on Hollow Rd. At the stop sign, head almost straight into the park. The route is hilly with many long, but not overly steep climbs until the last nine miles, then is mostly downhill. The route has 2,400 ft. of elevation gain or 62 ft. of climbing per mile. There are no other stores before Litchfield, so make sure you have plenty of water. Map and GPX track (which shows the former location of Stop & Shop):

http://connect.garmin.com/activity/389744244

nttp.//connect.garmin.com/activity/505/11211			
0.10	Left	Hollow Rd. at SS	
0.20	Left	Rt. 317 at SS	
1.10		Westside Rd.	
1.90		Westwood Rd. on downhill	
2.25		Westwood Rd. at Y-int.	
(Do not bear right on Jack's Bridge Rd.!)			
3.35	Left	Rt. 47 at SS	
6.00	Right	Nettleton Hollow Rd.	
10.50	Right	Rt. 109 East at SS	
12.50		West Morris Rd.	
13.30		West Morris Rd. at curve	
		(Smokey Hollow Rd. goes left)	
16.00	Right	Rt. 202 East at T-int.	
16.05		Cathole Rd.	
18.25	Left	Litwin Rd. at T-int.	
18.35	Next Rt.	Headquarters Rd. at T-int.	
19.00	Left	Sawmill Rd. at SS	
19.80	Bear Rt.	Milton Rd. at SS	
21.10	Bear Rt.	Milton Rd. at Potash Rd. (dirt)	
21.00	Right	Maple St. at T-int.	
21.10	Next left	Milton Rd.	
23.90	Left	Rt. 202 (West St.) at light	
24.00	Right	Stop & Shop: Food Stop	
24.10	Left	sidewalk along Rt. 202	
24.20	Left	Constitution Way at light	
24.70	Right	White Woods Rd. at T-int.	
		(becomes Alain White Rd.)	
28.35	Straight	Rt. 61: watch for traffic on left	
28.60	Straight	Rt. 61 at Rt. 109 light	
31.05	Straight	Rt. 61 at Rt. 132 light	
32.40	Right	Flanders Rd. (at sharp curve)	
32.45		Flanders Rd. at Thomson	
37.55	Bear Rt.	Rt. 6 (Main St. N.) at SS	
38.85	Right	Rt. 317 at light	
39.05		Hollow Rd. at curve	
39.15	Straight	Hollow Park at SS	
39.25	End	Hollow Park	